

2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018

The Listing Department

**BSE** limited

3099

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Compliance of Regulation 31 (3) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 {Takeover Regulations}.

Unit: Pioneer Investcorp Limited Stock Code: 507864

Dear Sir/Madam,

As required under Regulation 31 (3) (a) read with Regulation 31(1) of the Takeover Regulations, I, Gaurang Gandhi, the undersigned, Promoter and Managing Director of Pioneer Investcorp Ltd., hereby intimate that I have pledge 35,50,000 Equity Shares constituting 29.60% of the total paid-up equity share capital of Pioneer Investcorp Limited.

Please find attached as Annexure, disclosure relating to the aforesaid pledge of shares in the format as prescribed under the Takeover Regulations.

Kindly take the above on record.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Gaurang'Gandhi

Encl.: As above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

F	Name of the Target Company(TC)					Pioneer Investcorp Limited									
1	Names of the Stock Exchanges where					The BSE Limited									
1	the shares of the target company are													Ì	
L	listed				00/0	02/04/2000									
L	Date of reporting				02/04/2018										
1	Name of the promoter or PAC on					-Gaurang Gandhi									
1		shares encumbrance has been													
ŀ	created/released/invoked  Details of the creation/invocation/release				of end	of encumbrance.									
-	Name of Promoter Promoter			r	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event		
	the	holding in	1	holding		Bottomo or oronto portamining to oronto in the							holding of		
	promoter			already										encumbered	
1	(s) or	,0,,,0,,,			ered	ered .								shares	
.	PACs	3) 5.   ( )			.!								{creation		
	with			, ,									[(2)+(3)		
-	him(**)	THE STATE OF THE S												release [(2)- (3)]	
٠.														/ invocation	
4	at year					· ·								[(2)-(3)]]	
١	`	No of % of No. of		% of	% of Type Date Type of Reaso No. of % of Name of								% of		
-,		No. of shares	total	shares	total	of	of .	encumbr	ns for	shares	total	the	shares	total	
ļ		3110100	share		share	event	creatio	ance	encum !		share capital	entity in whose		share capital	
	·		capital		capital	(creati	n/ invoca	(pledge/ lien/	S		Copilo,	favor		•	
	4533 5				-	i i	tion .	non				shares encumb			
						releas e /	releas e of	disposal undertak				er			
						invoca	encum	ing/oth	•	,		ed			
						tio	brance	ers)							
						n)				<del></del>					
-								• •	Third					04.70	
٠, :	Gaurang	6842428	55.64	35000	2.85	Creat-	31/03/	Pledge	party	3550000	29.60	Axis Bank	3900	31.72	
	Gandhi	,		0		ion	2018		pledge &		ĺ	Ltd. &	333		
٠.	i		[	i i					Collat			Federal			
: :				!					eral for the			Bank Ltd.			
							1	1	overdr						
									aft v					1	
.,							1		facility availe			]		[	
				1		·			d by	]		,			
	1	. :							the Comp				1		
÷									any				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	ı	1	1	1 1	1	. 1	L					air plada			

(\*\*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(\*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC